Patrick Callahan, CPA
135 North Union Street
Westfield, Indiana 46074

July 20, 2010

Ms. Brenda Howe _ ;
Secretary to the Commission COREG
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission ‘ -
101 West Washington Street

Suite 1500 E

Indianapolis, IN 46204

Re:  Pike-Gibson Water, Inc. — Wholesale Water Cost Tracker
Dear Ms. Howe:

In Cause No. 43757, the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission approved a rate increase
for Petersburg Municipal Water Utility (“Petersburg”). Pike-Gibson Water, Inc.
(“PGWTI), a customer of Petersburg, purchases water from Petersburg as a wholesale
customer (see Item D of Petersburg’s tariff).

PGWI requests the Commission’s approval for a $0.46 per 1,000 gallon Wholesale Water
Cost Tracker (“WWCT”). According to the Commission’s rules and regulations, I have
prepared and included the necessary information for the Commission’s consideration.

I have attached the following documents:

1.) A completed water tracker application;

2.) Proof of publications;

3.) The minutes of the meeting of the water utility’s governing body;

4.) A verified statement by the Board’s President, Mr. James Shoultz; and

5.) Two (2) unmarked copies of the water’s current rates & charges incorporating
the water tracker.

Should you need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (317)
867-2945 or by email pe_cpa@msn.com.

Sincerely,

ek CUL

Patrick Callahan, CPA
Enclosures

pe:  Office of Utilify Consumer Counselor
Mr. James Shoultz, Board President
Mr. James McDonald, Attorney

(317) 867-2945 (317) 867-2950 Fax pc_cpa@msn.com



VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF CHANGE IN SCHEDULE OF RATES

TO THE INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION:

1. Pike-Gibson Water, Inc. under and pursuant to the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
Act, as amended, hereby files with the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, and increase
in its schedule of rates for water sold in the amount of $0.46 per 1,000 gallons.

2. The accompanying changes in the schedule of rates are based solely upon the change in the
cost of water purchased by this utility computed in accordance with 170 TAC 6-5-1.

3. All of the matters and facts stated herein and in the attached exhibits are true and correct.
The rate changes shall take effect for the next practical consumption period following final
approval by the Commission.

Pike-Gibson Water, Inc.

BYQ%’W% ‘- ¢

xecutive Ofﬁcer ﬁ’

STATE OF INDIANA )
)
COUNTY OF GIBSON )
Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this e
day of Qfuley- 200, T Shewtte , who after having been duly sworn
according to la\%, stated that he is an officer of Pike-Gibson Water, Inc.; that he has read the

matters and facts stated above and in all exhibits attached hereto and that the same are true; and
that he is duly authorized to execute this instrument for and on behalf of the applicant herein.

Ulianet Abece)
Notary Pubhc\j?h dgision) (- Gz

My Commission expires: i! I ,rb




PIKE-GIBSON WATER, INC.
Oakland City, Indiana

Computation of Wholesale Water Cost Tracking (WWCT) Factor

Line
No.
1 Cost of purchases from Appendix B, Column E New Costs $ 48821322
2 Cost of purchases from Appendix B, Column F Prior Costs 387,938.46
3 Increased purchased water cost. (Line 1 - Line 2) $ 10027476
4 Increase in utility receipts taxes and other
similar revenues based tax charges @ 1.4% -
5 Increased revenue requirements: (Line 3 + Line 4) $ 100,274.76
6 Total metered water sales: {in 1,000 gallons)
from Appendix C, Column D 217,979
7 Tracking factor per 1,000 galtons: (Line 5/ Line 8) 3 0.46

Appendix A



q xipusddy

or'ge6’/8e ¢ zeelzesy  $ 0¥198°062 [ejo L g
4
05'6he'eozc  § 05'6¥2e0C  $ 0¥LB'9L ON 4 xipueddy e ex)oled €
: z
96269'¥8L ¢ TLI96'P8T  $ 009L'€LL SBA 33 @ xlpuaddy [ediounyy Bingsisied ’
410D 3100 a’leo D10 g 00 Y 10D
ssusdxz asuadx3 (s1eb poo) a1ey = TEIETENY lsiddng "'ON
IBIBAN JEIBA Jo|ddng pafiueyn aur
paseyaind paseyoing woJ)
|[enuuy lenuuy paseyand
S31vy SEIRT BT
alo AM3IN

PasSeioing JoJep e[eso[OUM JO 1809 Ul obuey) jo uocnendwod

euelpy| ‘A0 puepeQ

"ONI “Y43LYM NOSHID-IMId



Line
No.

33 N0oronls0ONOaswN -

May
June
July

August
September
October

November
December
January

February
March
April

Total

Percent of Total

2009
2009
2009

2009
2009
2009

2009
2009
2010

2010
2010
2010

PIKE-GIBSON WATER, INC.
Oakland City, [ndiana

Schedule of Water Purchases and Sales

{1,000 Gallons)

Purchased Purchased Sold Water
from from Total fo Water Loss
Petersburg  Patokalake Purchased Customers Loss Percentage
Col A Col. B Col. C Col. D Col. E Col. F
15,828.4 7,119.0 22,947 .4 17,694.6 5,252.8 22 9%
17,547.6 6,869.0 24,416.6 20,180.7 4,235.9 17.3%
14,725.3 6,472.0 21,197.3 19,351.1 1,846.2 8.7%
14, 147.6 6,576.0 20,7236 23,5957 (2,872.1) -13.9%
13,255.0 6,095.0 19,350.0 19,6843 (334.3) -1.7%
14,481.9 6,134.0 20,6159 17,070.3 3,545.6 17.2%
12,816.2 6,386.0 19,202.2 15,053.7 4.148.5 21.6%
11,875.7 8,261.0 18,136.7 15,903.3 22334 12.3%
15,016.5 6,249.0 21,2655 20,619.9 645.6 3.0%
12,8781 5,717.0 18,595.1 16,896.8 1,698.3 9.1%
16,778.7 6,840.0 23,6187 14,8492 8,969.5 38.0%
14,409.0 6,196.0 20,605.0 17,279.8 3,325.2 16.1%
173,760.0 76,914.0 250,674.0 217,979.4 32,694.6 13.0%

69% 31% 100%

Appendix C



PIKE-GIBSON WATER, INC.
Oakland City, Indiana

Purchased Water from Petersburg Municipal Water Utility

(New WhHolegale Rate sffactive 514/ 10}

Purchased Minimum Rate per
Line from {100,000) 1,000 Volumetric
No. Month/Year Petersburg Gallons Gallons Charge
Hornaday Park Location

1 May 2009 2,483.0 $ 25857 b 1.62 $ 408663
2 June 2008 3,025.0 258.57 1.62 4,997.07
3 July 2008 2,226.0 258.57 1.62 3,702.69
4 August 2009 2,126.0 258 57 1.62 3,540.69
5 September 2008 1,888.0 258.57 1.62 3,151.89
B Octaber 2009 1,897.0 258.57 1.62 3,169.71
7 November 2009 2,034.0 258.57 1.62 3,391.85
8 December 2009 1,869.0 258.57 1.62 3,286.35
9 January 2010 2,286.0 258.57 1.62 3,799.89
10 February 2010 2,122.0 258 57 1.62 3,534.21
11 March 2010 3,154.0 258.57 1.62 5,206.05
12 April 2010 2,084.0 258.57 1.62 3,440.25
13

14 Sub-total 27,252.0 $ 45,307.08
15

16 RR#3 Location

17 May 2009 6,675.0 $ 25857 $ 1.62 $ 1091007
18 June 2009 7,045.0 258.57 1.62 11,509.47
19 July 2009 6,079.0 258.57 1.62 9,044.55
20 August 2009 6,004.0 258.57 1.62 9,823.05
21 September 2009 6,216.0 258.57 1.62 10,166.49
22 October 2009 6,846.0 258.57 1.62 11,187.09
23 November 2009 5,544.0 258.57 1.62 9,077.85
24 December 2009 4,869.0 258.57 1.62 7,984.35
25 January 2010 6,640.0 258.57 1.62 10,853.37
25 February 2010 5,5639.0 258.57 1.62 9,089.75
27 March 2010 7,180.0 258.57 1.82 11,728.17
28 April 2010 4.690.0 258.57 1.62 7,604.37
29
30 Sub-total 73,327.0 $119,948.58
3
32 RR#2 W
33 May 2009 6,690.4 $ 26857 $ 1.62 $ 10,935.02
34 June 2009 74778 258.57 1.62 12,210.28
35 July 2009 6,420.3 258.57 1.62 10,497 .46
35 August 2009 6,017.6 258.57 1.62 9,845.08
37 September 2009 5,153.0 258.57 1.62 8,444 43
38 October 2009 5,738.8 258.57 1.62 9,393.59
39 November 2009 5,238.2 258.57 1.62 8.582.45
40 December 2009 5,037.7 258.57 1.82 8,257.64
41 January 2010 6,090.5 258.57 1.62 9,963.18
42 February 2010 52171 258.57 1.62 8,548.27
43 March 2010 6,444.7 258.57 1.62 10,536.98
44 April 2010 7,655.0 258.57 1.62 12,497.67
45
46 Sub-total 73,181.0 $119,712.06
47
48 Total 173,760.0 $284,967.72

Appendix D



PIKE-GIBSON WATER, INC.
Qakiand City, Indiana

Purchased Water from Petersburg Municipal Water Utility

(Ot Rates)
Purchased Minimum Rate per
Line from (100,000) 1,600 Volumetric
No. Month/Year Petersburg Gallons Gallons Charge
Hornaday Park Location

1 May 2009 2,453.0 $ 167.36 $ 1.05 $ 264851

2 June 2009 30250 167.36 1.05 3.238.61

3 July 2009 2,226.0 167.36 1.05 2,380.66

4 August 2009 2,126.0 167.38 1.05 2,294.66

5 September 2009 1,886.0 167.36 1.05 2,042.66

3] Octoher 2009 1,897.0 167.36 1.05 2,054.21

7 November 2009 2,034.0 167.368 1.05 2,198.06

8 December 20098 1,969.0 167.36 1.05 2,129.81

9 January 2010 2,286.0 167.36 1.05 2,462 .66
10 February 2010 2,122.0 167.36 1.05 2,280.46
11 March 2010 3,154.0 167.36 1.05 3,374.06
12 April 2010 2,064.0 167.36 1.05 2,229.56
13

14 Sub-total 27,252.0 3 29,362.92
15

15 RR#3 Location

17 May 2009 6,675.0 $ 167.36 $ 1.05 $ 707111
18 June 2009 7,045.0 167.36 1.05 7.459.61
19 July 2009 6,079.0 167.36 1.05 6,445.31
20 August 2009 6,004.0 167.36 1.05 6,366.56
21 September 2009 6,216.0 167.36 1.05 6,580.16
22 Qctober 2009 6,846.0 167.36 1.05 7.250.66
23 November 2009 5,544.0 167.36 1.05 5,883.66
24 Decembar 2009 4,869.0 167.36 1.05 5.174.81
25 January 2010 6,640.0 167.26 1.05 7.034.36
26 February 2010 5,638.0 167.36 1.05 5,878.31
27 March 2010 7,180.0 167.36 1.05 7,601.36
28 April 2010 4,690.0 167.36 1.058 4,986.86
29

30 Sub-total 73,327.0 $ 7774167
31

32 RR#2 W

33 May 2000 6,600.4 $ 167.36 3 1.05 $ 7,087.28
34 June 2009 74776 167.36 1.05 7,913.84
35 July 2009 6,420.3 167.36 1.05 6,803.68
36 August 2009 68,0175 167.36 1.05 6,380.84
37 September 2009 5,153.0 167.36 1.05 5,473.01
38 Qctober 2009 5,738.9 167.36 1.05 6,088.21
39 November 2009 5,238.2 167.36 1.05 5,562.47
40 December 2009 5,037.7 167.36 1.05 5,351.95
41 January 2010 6,000.5 167.36 1.05 6,457.39
42 February 2010 5,217.1 167.36 1.05 5,540.32
43 March 2010 6,444.7 167.36 1.05 6,828.30
44 April 2010 7.,655.0 167.36 1.05 8,100.11
45

46 Sub-total 73,181.0 § 77,588.37
47

43 Total 173,760.0 $184,692.96

Appendix E



Purchased Water from Patoka Lake Regional W&S

PIKE-GIBSON WATER, INC.

Spencer County, Indiana

{Current Wholesale Rates)
Purchased Rate per
Line from 1,000 Volumetric Facility Total

No. Month/Year Patoka Lake Gallons Charge Charge Billing
1 May 2008 7,119.0 3 2.61 $ 18,580.59 5 208.33 $ 18,788.92
2 May 2009 6,869.0 2.61 17,928.09 208.33 18,136.42
3 June 2009 6,472.0 2.61 16,891.92 208.33 17,100.25
4 -

5 July 2009 6,576.0 2.61 17,163.36 208.33 17,371.69
8 August 2009 6,085.0 2.61 15,907.95 208.33 16,116.28
7 September 2009 6,134.0 2.61 16,009.74 208.33 16,218.07
8 .

e October 2009 6,386.0 2.61 16,667.46 208.33 16,875.79
10 November 2009 6,261.0 2.61 16,341.21 208.33 16,549.54
11 December 2009 6,249.0 2.61 16,309.8¢ 208.33 16,518.22
12 -

13 January 2010 5717.0 2.61 14,921.37 208.33 15,128.70
14 February 2010 6,840.0 2.61 17,852.40 208.33 18,060.73
15 March 2010 6,196.0 2.61 16,171.56 208.33 16,379.89
16

17 Total 76,914.0 $200,745.54 $ 2499096 $203,245.50
18

19 Purchased Water - Patoka Lake Regional Water & Sewer $203,245.50

Appendix F




Line

No.

PR AS©@O~N® TR WN

15
16
17
18
19

Metered Consumption

Schedule of Present and Proposed Rates

PIKE-GIBSON WATER, INC.

Spencer County, Indiana

{Whelesale- Water Cost-Tracking-Only)

Consumption per Month

First

Next
Next
Next
Qver

2,000
8,000
15,000
25,000
50,000

gallons
gallons
gallons
gallons
galions

Minimum Charqe per Month

Meter Size

5/8
3/4

1
11/2
2

3

inch meter
inch meter
inch meter
inch meter
inch meter
inch meter

New Rates

Present 2010 With
Rates WWCT 2010 WWCT

Col. A Col. C Col. D
6.68 0.46 $ 7.14
6.19 0.46 6.65
4.85 0.46 531
3.85 0.46 4,31
2.45 0.46 2.91
13.36 0.92 3 14.28
31.93 2.30 3423
£52.88 460 67.48
135.63 11.50 147.13
193.38 18.40 211.78
354.38 46.00 400.38



Prascrited by Statoe Board pf Accounts Ganersl Farm No. 30P (Fev, 20054}
Warrick Publizhing
{The Boonvilfe Standard & The Newbiirgh Ragister)

PIKE-GIBSOMN WATER, INC
T Pt BOX 128
[Guvarnmenta Yait] QAKLAND CITY, IN ATGE0
Wearrick Erpirtty, trcismm

PRTTT IR R AP TE PR TP ER T T 5 # L]

PUBLISHER'S CLAIM

EINE COUNT
Displey Master {Must rot excead two astual linss, haithar of which shall
taial more tan Tour solid firee of the typa In which ke body of the
adiveriisament ia sat) = number of equivaient lines —arm—
Head - number oflings = cccmeeeeo—ama ———— ——— S —
Bodly - number uilines —_—
Tail — number of ines - - m————————— -
Tatal number of ines in noticy ———— —— s

O MO« TO0O0LT0 -3

COMPUTATION OF CHARGES
34 1In@s, .......... columits wide aguats ... enuivelont linss ot 02849 Siandard 5 9.69
BEntE PEF N a e dmm————mm —— R Pegger . 0§
Additiotal eharges for notices containing rule or tabutas work (B0 per et
of shove amount)  —e---a- i e e et [,
Gharge for extra proofs of publication ($71.00 for sach proof in extess

OFtWD) s smmm——tm e ——————— ——— - —m—— -

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CLAIM

e e e 0 G Y UL L A Y e b i et s e g e e e 2 e

DATA FOR COMPUTING COST
Widih of single column In pioaT.... s Hize of type.........poink
Mumber of MSEoNS. . e
Puisuant to the provisions and penailiss of {G 5-11-18-1, 1 hereby cartiy that tha foregoiny account is
just and corract, that the ameount cleimad is lagelly due, sfter aliowing all just credits, and that no pant of the same
hi=a been paid.

1 ttlso cedify that the printed matier shached heralo Is a true copy, of the sams column width and type slze,
which was tuly published In said papsr 1 dmes, Tha dates of publication being s follows:

T80
Additionally, the siatemant checied belew ls frua and sorrect:

o Newspapsr tioes not have a Web giia.
W% Mewspaper has a Wab site and ihis public nofice was posted on tha sams day as it was published In
the rewspaper.
...... Mowspapet has a Web sile, but dua o tevhnlcal problam or arror, public noties was posted Of ..
v, Nowspaper has a Wab sile but refusss to post the public notles,

Date Juty 18, 2094

/1 4 Q) REREI 1R ONT OHMTIHM NOCSHTD Y14 WY 8511 DInZ-81-10r



' Prescribed by State Board of Agtgunls

Plke-Gibson Watsr ing.,
POBox 128

o Oakland City, IN 47880 ...
{Govemmental Uil

Princeton Dally Clarion
P O Box 30
- PF!RGB?QH,“*N . 7 ¢ R

Glbson Coundy, Indlame

PUBLISHER'S CLAIM

LINE COUNT
Display Master {Must not exsesd two actual nes, nelther of which shali
lotai more than four solld fines of the type it which the body of the

Goneral Form No. 991 [Rev. 2G00A)

sdvetisement Is set) -- number of equivalentiines - o
Mead — umbar of INe8 e e e e e
Bady -- numbar of fines B e e e st ™
Tall - number af N8BS e e v
Totgl number of nea M notles e e
CONPUTATION OF CHARGES
28 iines, ... volymns wite BQUE!S ... aquivalent inas al ...,
0.2849 cents per ine ___ e e R 58 e e P et e e e e e e S 1
Addltional charges for notices sontaining rule o tabular work (50 pet gent
0f abOve aMoUNt) e T L e e e e
Charge for-extra proofa of publication {$1.00 for sach proof In oxcess
U
TOTAL AMOUNT OF CLAM . §7.94
DATA FOR COMPUTING COST
Width of single column Inplcas 7.6 Size oftype 7 point
Nutnbar of Insertions 1 '

Pursuant to the provisions and pensilles of IC 8-1 14041, | haraby cariify that the foregoing account la
just and correct, that the amount ¢lgimed is legally due, afier allowing all Just zredits, and that no et of the same
tvas been pald.

! also certify that the printed matter attached hareto Is a true copy, of the same golumn width and type sles,
wiich was didy published in said paper 1 time. The date of publication baing as follows:

July 8, 20610

Addltlenally, ths stetement chacksd balow {5 Sun and coresl:

Newspaper doss nof have s Web alte,
Newspaper has a Web site and this public notice was posted on the samea day a= it was published In
the newspaper.
Newspaper has a Web site, but due io technlea] problem or srmor, publlc notice was posted o
Newspaper has a Web she but refuses 1o post the publlc nolics.

4

.........

Nancy Wiider

Date: July g, 2010 Titla: Accounting Manager

1 /1 4 QIACRE 219 NT HETHM NOSETH 994

iegal Nutlce of Filng Far
Chatwie In Waler Rates By Pk
Gibson Wwales, Inc.

Nollea 15 heteby given Lhet R
Glvton Water, Ine. unger ar
pursuant to he Pubic Sorvk
Commissitn A, ay amenda
has fled whii she indlana Uit
Regulatory Cammission &
increass i the schedule of rate
and cherges for watier sokl ¥
T wator sifity In the skt
5046 per 1,000 gation
wholesale Water cout trachey
The Clignges I lhe sohedul
uf rates and charoes subsilte
1o the Commission are base
Solely on 1he change i tho o
af wated putrebngad by s wili
fram the Clty of Petershur
Indfang, The fate changos sha
BpplY for the next practical con
steenptian peripd Ioliowing fin
approval by the Commissian.
Plka Glbson Water, ing.

for By water uliity

s Shauibz

Exegive Officar

PG July 9, 210

WA B1:10 QI0Z-B1-10T



P /7 4

o e
v T D
b aaimimrmes

V3 famemiten, i b2l reriankh g wab]
Eens Ry B

it e e T Ll ki et

it et
st Lo e T 8 S in Lyl HAMA
i ) it
il P
hr3

BOONVLLE BTAMDARS

LRI

Latain s Lagala
THE 1} Ey=a L, 314 a4, (4 AT SO
,%*:%.mémﬂ-&i{a.:{ ERETE I
) 4 —tey % i o v

a0
L st
oy o 11 R Bl A

iy

- Faresain, mnr &
LR G o, ot
e
P I8
Cor

rome
Arwz
1 #ITH

3 E iﬁé] —— x ATEIL MACEE
%’ﬂ“&dm% %:m ».lﬂ‘?xs‘“ Erica ol 3 T e e

il
o SR b e S
k = = o, My, ki ol 4 w4 o Frofi (IETEN
Tl 0 STAD), Sl i M s s aEpprion (145 118
Pam , DRGEREC ECSERSR EENanco
:
m' mduwk"-‘ a.m«:u‘%;mmm =ﬂ:‘g§a‘r‘t£:‘-!ﬂ i
Priubunn p M Y
pivee Sashdinhe REERE TRAN-.
iy Foarkch sgpivy fasbou s Vo 11

AW P RTIRTR. D0 M Vlam g Gy i e s e s
Laginba Logsin Lagniz LL.‘.’T‘B
Sk G RDTh " Tweit (R LD e T B 7
foy g""m Tt i ety TV Ml Dasiliin RATGE CERVILTIEAT.
o g, iza B i W Y - it g
e e e
o

lacdat iy e
“MMIN&’I A
VR CRERER,

e Tl et

AP

ek Y B
e e
mﬂ-w’flmtni:.

dw B o
T e £

Emgmmu inhr

, skl 24 WO
pix Sl ity i il

i ., pomatiie v
A

£l

B

T
ﬂxlwmh L]

et nemitRY
iy,

i, ThY bl

£
i
f

_—
%
23
ki
H

£
i
:

Lh i ]
ErsEiam DRCERS SRel e
. .
FEEMESRT SEsa DEaRTEd B
pEEAEET PRiakel. | Domeanim SERSTe
R i sl [ ilind m 1) 2rin
a:;-,a:i’i&m&n:m Wakrhary i Rete v sl pal o
oy A 45 doun, 4 fre) 7 = T
LI N Y fmvind Toae] wm‘% Als Hchl Padile it B
e e N ey TR L I R v
0 e e P A i eyt e
wﬂk!ﬂ!ll- ';*xu ” muwﬂ v
wb—vm A8 {1 P S A W
l-n--«mw-‘::aﬂl-ge Py 48 W ook A 4 iy o e xirkon ol ¥ m;
Ik e AT 2 YL (el ekl e |
ﬁ =7 n:ﬂuml Ko
i I ¥
ki R ”_.‘:‘_""" [
e e P % 3y DAY cia TR i) et
e ks A T e, MIMEL REN ¥ N
i s (WA, raTlwampna ot THE ARATD Mi!m o A, AITMREITEQ
i ﬁa‘y:%. ittt a7 A2 INGER  JRRHGIES, DRETURE okl
ERmanah. LRI Sl (i Erhioely EALASEE  ORIEGRR STl
whEThe oo oo, BRS HEmRel seemen BULCE SEw
PR BhATR. Beovnny mmeisiol “OMSTIes TSI Theedwsen S
o o AR X e B ERea W, o Mv«%ﬁm bt Dirwctor 5k S TOA F i bk i
mw-...u'h'{“wmﬂ!' it e e iy ey
H IV FoTeming bk it e ia ol ke of lux fowt oy ek o Tt - wm:d-manm rrnsl Ayl WP0PE L,
Tl e rimnilin Bl ot T el i
T e Ty ot A oA 2 ey ooyl i e bmsﬁ M st b
e pliai e S L TS i tacpiire s TRsiin it N1
WMHIM% '*EEH E% ] D IR TRCINALS DN T‘ A T
Wa«.«ugmnwwmmmﬂuuﬂnwwmmm 5 ! AL e e :
ars o e Dk (et A ¥ 4 wﬁiﬁ;ﬂi Y KR Y Lankdfe, Wpchh Ganedp
Funeumd  Redpsd dullaale Bt Eplelat newmren Luiy Sy T me T8 s i lm%u” tﬁ Mﬂnum-lllrﬂlhﬂ“
Loy fure s Agpret gerkaind o ‘7&&%#.&"“@“ } o FETRn e e
Fem eI, T e T aen e e L L ey
T ¥ oS hunlln i sl a0t
sl -, ""‘"ﬂw'x fere) o s
’u&. iy - I ey Y e
ko 3 iﬂ-mﬂm A
bl ﬂ!.l!v wnlw wm a?mn
oa 1300 el wanta k)
% o - GEEaE
E&i:‘é,‘". 54:55’ nm kit my&ﬁ:ﬁlmmw
] L1 ARTE =
i Tl A} Tl A pewen Ll
E:mhum Hmm"‘»&%ww&-ﬂ, T vt B iy o]
T} ng o o Tk WA Foapery b EWHRITLEY 40 b MK Hml!‘lw i
ittt E fattie o priwe
im0, CHor Tl AL G Thplend A 3 a‘!n%udn variel :::‘:%M\!H 1MEe R
Epsdinsretsl Foviay

il bee Al

w
TAReR T TEATOR AT IO ACTEE o = R Yer Vi 3 B T v
g e g e s i, e S SR e S A,
m.:.&%‘.‘; mun&%.ay W b A o e e oy 1370 20 i with %- T 110 ¥ st ot o wmmm'm&;wﬂrum w ol
aw, T M ¥ (N rateing l.a%mmmmm-gahw il e W ter sy Tt o Bk Dot IR AL o
.a-a: frae el -am.u-xma-aqml-ﬂg;m-- P e ndlﬂﬁ% L LR mmmmmhlmwmt&aﬂm ;ww&lw\mme Ww e il
St e R e e S T L Rl el e
Sranshy M bt qnmm ' ! e . S kot s rmu:ndww
mﬂmumn i s ATEY MR
s HA m‘ ‘WMW“'W?? P~ Trumatig v T ot nummém:lm U:;{'-ham gt ol
Tkt R mﬂi%m il 8 prH hrgy it e g
i v M AT Eaafinet ¥ " ] $apal) u Gatern
ol Pl Townsinims. - JA -
e nm T made v ﬁ!& iy nl;.’;,
m i T 310 138 5t if:m )
Rt oy B o syl B Gwew.. M@ S :
o uutisith dafl awrvkowaaln th s W‘muwmwhmu . o i ﬂn&vmhmm Tt o she, il ipt il -
" e - kbl W Wﬁﬁnh‘%ﬁ*mmtﬂ%vh M N mﬂh
" i
Drta iy 0t “Dwln ey P08
"HATION TO) TARRhYW I S DU T =2 TRIATE FRERT S dTICR 70 T Ry o T RTEY ARD TR
Hindee in glekl uu‘;w-en v wwm#-aﬁmw o b iy bl J\)ul?mTEuL‘hug Yt G nmmslﬂmmsmu
H o iz o fa e edde), Py T TN )T Hiwis g BA AR,
ind 1l X 4 i %‘ ‘:fm r P -mwwﬂ.ﬂhﬂm& ‘Fﬂ
ramt oot St Tl 4 ) m-lmnlllg‘ 1] Anade

T P e s g ot et LD
i 3 . A i it
Wrpr WL vlﬂlnnnu!c 2 ey

{Topa Rr il et o  Diear ol Wik 20, HLLG BLAZK . Yy Wi 518 fulowtg
e Amala oy in el 4 e dcapg omleendl W I e 33 Sy RLL AT
ﬁ‘ ""d““m'w'm:%mﬁ:nsmmnhq{ .
7
i) 1 e 152
Yowratia Pindy B s uﬁwy ity e
e ) ITHREGNE T Grhme 2
i
px P e
B fw G ]
P ol rein by 3 e

i 4B m\wmm“.m:mim& “H »
AL B <AL AT el b m!‘u-udmw—ihﬂh:dwlh
w.m.::ﬂwﬁ‘;nmg !:m mwn-‘:»mw i

e JOr R BN

QI RERPIATR

Apudang €113, R4
T e 16 re Rasial S L Fhel
A e # ol S0 SRRl B

P

10, ¥ A e . i

2 Dol i LR g 1 Tk
g
MR- Yesin L] i

¥ p bt i3 CHA
" L

ATRS AD thK YRR
3 £l

1

; ricktia L

RowmmivEe MRk Tudprs AwiNg ?gamm_ Enmamt g aiey

Towenign R §lnelickog momliy] GRS
I-E R WA

Bt v

o RN ¥

e 3
ey

g

B iy
:E-mw:lm% MM'F‘J%H:"EE”"“” m&{’?ﬁﬁgﬁhw oot e e

iy S 1 4 RN g g v i g

30 e dulp X, 2015

PNT NHEER NOSFTH dYTd4

Mk
e
n%%%:wmﬁﬁ":w
R D iy e

Joppilriet ol el EilireTint M i
et e

W8 BG: 11 DINZA-BI-100




Prescribed by State Board of Accounts
General Form No. 99P (Rev. 2009) '

"o The Press Dispatch (35-1132684) Dr.
_ Petersburg, Indiana 47587
Pike-Gibson Water, Inc.
""" Pike County, Indiana -~

PURLISHER’S CLAIM
LINE COUNT
Display Master (Must not exceed two actual lines, heither of which shall total more than four solid lines of the
type in which the body of fhe advertisernent is set}—number of equivalent lines
Head-——rnumber of liNeS.....comiisean e .
Body=——nuInher 0f HNes .t s,

Tail—rmumber of lines .o
Total number of Hnes i1 BElI0e. e s s

COMPUTATION OF CHARGES

‘90 lines, 2 columns wide equals 40 equivalent lines at
.2244 COILE PAT wrvyaccreserrsirismsinrisiras bensaare s e s arr st s 40 T8 i $5.98
Additional eharges for notices containing rule or tabular worls {0 per cent of
above amauni;)‘m,.....,,.‘;.. n ey AR g1 r SR AR AR AS IR AR TR AS AR TE AL T AR Bt nu--u.""uuuuG-Oﬁ
Charge for extra proofs of publication (§1.00 Jor each proof in excess

dsarpirasaaacs

R L R R LT R S L L LA

twcqr ................ P pp— eirrane et s rosvesbessnsssensacsarnsserareisssssssrnennns 100

TOTAL AMOUNT OF TS 1., AR —— . 2L

DATA FOR COMPUTING COST )
Width of single volumn in picas 6.4 Size of tyve B point

Number of ingertions 1

Pursuant to the provisions and penalties of IC 5-1 1-10-1, I hereby certify that the foregoing account is just
Ialgd correct, ‘éhat the amount claimed is legally due, after allowing 211 just credits, and that no part of {he same
% heen paid.

1 also certify that the printed matter attached hereto is & true copy, of the same column width and type size,
which was duly published in said paper 1 time(s). The dates of publication being as follows: July 14, 2610,

} M fwww

Date: July 13,2010 Publisher

B /8] Qi RERPIAIR NT MATEM NOSETS /4 WY B8G: 11 NinA-BI-10F



mmdamnmsasaaumag Eamamrygmwm
_%ﬁmwﬂggaaﬁwuggﬁgw
M.i&.ﬁ mnmm ﬁuﬂ.ﬁsﬂqﬂﬂﬁbﬂ Hﬁsﬂw u&iﬂ%
ﬁumakﬁﬂhﬁﬁgﬁaﬁﬁﬁgw

“ Th rhanges; in, the scheduls. _
wﬁ QQMMWMMwaa‘w;@a

m“ - ¢ u.. ..- 3

e e e 1 e e u
= T
of glersborg, e .?%gﬁ%ﬁ

Lhaien Mo, Vigrranl o

W FRYOR QF

Jhe Pregps Tisparch

wmﬂmﬁ..&udﬂmu TR 47567
7 A

OGN ACLOUNT DF APFPROPRIATION FOIR

Pubdin Adseriising

I have examinad iha within chaim and feaby camily 85
fifionyy:

Thatdd s i proges i,
That 3 is duly selnenticaisd as resuined by (R,

Thitt K (5 Bagen upoen & iduiory aulborily.

coprack
Thet § & apparelh
INGRTECE

Appropaation Mo,

AlLOnER

{ ;aailly Hal i within claim Is rue and correct hat he sere-
o623 Ihark & Remlzad and forwhich charge i meds ware ardersd
by ma and waIg NAEcSEFHTY K N pULE: basiness

IW THE SUbs OF 3

Atlaxl .

N éHLHH NOSHIO I4 W4 a0:21 gloe-ei-nr

QISERPIZIE

h /e 'd



Pike-Gibson Water Inc.
JULY 6, 2010
6:30 p.m. CDT

Board Members present: Jim Shoultz — President, Rick Reed — Secretary, Dale McKinney —
Treasurer, Richard Tisdale, Dennis Willis, Larry Osborn, Deanna Kluemper, Craig Pflug and
Steve Doerner.

A special called meeting was called by President Jim Shoultz for the purpose of considering
adopting a $.46 per 1000 gallon cost passed through to our customers from Petersburg Rate
increase. This was calculated by CPA Patrick Callahan on 7/1/10.

Motion was made by Larry Osborn and seconded by Steve Doerner to have Mr. Callahan pass
this on to [URC Commission for approval. The motion passed on a vote of 9-0.

Meeting adjourned at 6:45 p.m.



LEGATL NOTICE OF FILING FOR A CHANGE

IN WATER RATES BY

PIKE-GIBSON WATER, INC.

Notice is hereby given that Pike-Gibson Water, Inc. under and pursuant to the Public
Service Commission Act, as amended, has filed with the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission
an increase in the schedule of rates and charges for water sold by its water utility in the amount
of a $0.46 per 1,000 gallons wholesale water cost tracker.

The changes in the schedule of rates and charges submitted to the Commission are based
solely on the change in the cost of water purchased by this utility from the City of Petersburg,
Indiana. The rate changes shall apply for the next practical consumption period following final

approval by the Commission.

Pike-Gibson Water, Inc.
FOR ITS WATER UTILITY

Ry —

ecutive Officer j

S



PIKE-GIBSON WATER, INC.
300 North Jackson Street
QOakland City, Indiana 47660

{Pursuant to Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Cause No. 43528)
Approved January 21, 2009

(a) Metered Consumption

For use of and service rendered by the waterworks system of the Corporation,
based on the use of water supplied by said system:

Rate per
1,000

Consumption per month Gallons
First 2,000 gallons per month $ 7.4
Next 8,000 gallons per manth 6.65
Next 15,000 gallons per month 5.31
Next 25,000 gallons per month 4.31
Over 50,000 gallons per month 2.91

(b} Minimum Charge

*®

Each user shall pay a minimum charge in accordance with the following applicable size
of meter installed, for which the user will be entitled to the quantity of water set cut in the
above schedule of rates

Minimum

Meter Size Gallons Charge
5/8 inch meter 2,000 $ 14.28
3/4 inch meter 5,000 34.23

1 inch meter 10,000 67.48
1 1/2 inch meter 25,000 14713
2 inch meter 40,000 211.78
3 inch meter 100,000 400.38

Temporary Users - Conduit

Water furnished to temporary users such as contractors shall be charged on the
basis of the metered rates hereinbefore set forth as estimated and established
by the Waterworks Superintendent.

Subject to a wholesale water cost tracking adjustment as set forth in (j).

Page 10f 3

* * * * L3




PIKE-GIBSON WATER, INC.
300 North Jackson Street
Qakland City, Indiana 47660

SCHEDULE OF WATER RATES AND CHARGES

{Pursuant to Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Cause No. 43528)
Approved January 21, 2009

{d) Connection Charge

Each user at the time he/she is connected with the waterworks system shall pay a
charge to cover the costs of: excavating and tapping the main; furnishing and
installing service pipe from the main to the lot line; furnishing and installing
corporation and stop cocks; and furnishing and installing meter crock (if outside),
yoke, and meter. The charge for a 5/8 inch meter tap shall be $600.00. In addition
to the $600.00 charge, the customer will be responsible for the actual cost of any
road bore required for connection.

(t) 5/8-inch meter $ 600.00 plus actual cost of road bore.
{2} Larger than 5/8-inch meter
The charge for taps requiring a meter larger than 5/8-inch shall be the actual

cost of connection but not less than $600.00. The customer will be
responsible for any road bore required for connection.

(e) Membership Fees $ 100.00

A membership fee of $100.00 shall be paid in addition to the above connection
charges, upon application for membership in this Corporation.

() Delinquencies

A water service bill which has remained unpaid for a period of mere than 17 days
following the mailing of the bill shall have a late payment charge added to it, which
charge shall be the amount of 10 percent of the first $3.00 and 3 percent of the
excess of $3.00.

{g} Reconnection Charge $ 25.00

When the serice is turned off for non-payment of bill, or whenever for any reasons
beyond the contro! of waterworks, a re-establishment of service is required by
any one customer, this charge will be made by the waterworks to cover the cost of
discontinuance and re-establishment of service. The charge, together with any
arrears due the waterworks, shall be paid by customer before service will be re-
estabished.

(h) Bad Check Charge $ 25.00

Page 2 of 3



PIKE-GIBSON WATER, INC.
300 North Jackson Street
Oakland City, Indiana 47660

SCHEDULE OF WATER RATES AND CHARGES
(Pursuant to Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Cause No. 43528)
Approved January 21, 2009

() General Service Charge (per trip) $ 15.00

This charge will be made for any trip to the member's premises at his/her request,
(other than for a reconnection or initial connection to the waterworks system),

for conditions on the member's side of the meter during the period of 8:00 a.m.

to 5:00 p.m. weekdays,

{i) Wholesale Water Cost Tracking Adjustment
{In addition to the above rates and charges)

Wholesale water cost tracking factor occasioned solely by changes in the cost of
purchased water, in accordance with Order of the Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission, approved April 18, 1979 in Cause No. 35385 based upon the
guantity of water consumed each month.

Approved per Conference Minutes: Per 1,000 Gallons
July 2010 $0.46

Page 3 of 3



(@)

(b)

(c)

PIKE-GIBSON WATER, INC.
300 North Jackson Street
Qakland City, Indiana 47660

SCHEDULE OF WATER RATES AND CHARGES

(Pursuant to Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Cause No. 43528)
Approved January 21, 2009

Metered Consumption

For use of and service rendered by the waterworks system of the Corporation,
based on the use of water supplied by said system:

Rate per
1,000

Consumption per month (Gallons
First 2,000 gallons per month $ 714
Next 8,000 gallons per month 6.65
Next 15,000 gallons per month 531
Next 25000 gallons per month 4,31
Over 50,000 gallons per month 2.91

Minimum Charge

Each user shall pay a minimum charge in accordance with the following applicable size
of meter installed, for which the user will be entitled to the quantity of water set out in the
above schedule of rates

Minimum

Meter Size Gallons Charge
5/8 inch meter 2,000 $ 1428
3/4 inch meter 5,000 34.23

1 inch meter 10,000 67.48
1 1/2 inch meter 25,000 147.13
2 inch meter 40,000 211.78
3 inch meter 100,000 400.38

Temporary Users - Conduif

Water furnished to temporary users such as contractors shall be charged on the
basis of the metered rates hereinbefore set forth as estimated and established
by the Waterworks Superintendent,

Subject to a wholesale water cost tracking adjustment as set forth in (f).

Page 1 of 3

* * ¥ * *




(d)

(&

U]

(@

(h)

PIKE-GIBSON WATER, INC.
300 North Jackson Street
Qdkland City, Indiana 47660

SCHEDULE OF WATER RATES AND CHARGES
(Pursuant to Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Cause No. 43528}
Approved January 21, 2009

Connection Charge

Each user at the time he/she is connected with the waterworks system shall pay a
charge to cover the costs of: excavating and tapping the main; furnishing and
installing service pipe from the main to the lot line; furnishing and installing
corporation and stop cocks; and furnishing and installing meter crock (if outside),
yoke, and meter. The charge for a 5/8 inch meter tap shall be $600.00. In addition
to the $800.00 charge, the customer will be responsible for the actual cost of any
road bore required for connection,

(1) 5/8-inch meter $ 600.00 plus actual cost of road bore,
2) Larger than 5/8-inch meter
The charge for faps requiring a meter larger than 5/8-inch shall be the actual

cost of connection but not less than $600.00. The customer will be
responsible for any road bore required for connection.

Membership Fees $ 100.00

A membership fee of $100.00 shall be paid in addition to the above connection
charges, upon application for membership in this Corporation.

Delinquencies

A water service hill which has remained unpaid for a period of more than 17 days
following the mailing of the bill shall have a late payment charge added to it, which
charge shall be the amount of 10 percent of the first $3.00 and 3 percent of the
excess of $3.00.

Reconnection Charge $ 25.00

When the serice is turned off for non-payment of bill, or whenever for any reasons
beyond the control of waterworks, a re-establishment of service is required by

any one customer, this charge will be made by the waterworks to cover the cost of
discontinuance and re-establishment of service. The charge, together with any
arrears due the waterworks, shall be paid by customer before service will be re-
estabished.

Bad Check Charge $ 25.00

Page 2 of 3



1)

PIKE-GIBSON WATER, INC.
300 North Jackson Street
Oakland City, Indiana 47660
SCHEDULE OF WATER RATES AND CHARGES

{Pursuant o Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission Cause No. 43528)
Approved January 21, 2009

General Service Charge (per tri $ 15.00

This charge will be made for any trip to the member's premises at his/her request,
{other than for a reconnection or initial connection to the waterworks system),

for conditions on the member's side of the meter during the period of 800 a.m.

to 5:00 p.m. weekdays.

Wholesale Water Cost Tracking Adjustment
(In addition to the above rates and charges)

Wholesale water cost tracking factor occasioned solely by changes in the cost of
purchased water, in accordance with Order of the Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission, approved April 18, 1979 in Cause No. 35385 based upon the
quantity of water consumed each month.

Approved per Conference Minutes: Per 1,000 Gallons

July 2010 $0.46

Page 3 of 3




